Howes, Sarah Shippee and Linda Holland.

Public Present:  Patricia Westlake, Mary Beth McGovern, Marcia Brodherson, Brendan 
Ryan, Bruce Wyman, Randall Johnson and Laurie Newton.

Article1.  Shall general obligation bonds of North Branch Fire District No. 1 in an 
amount not to exceed Four Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,700,000), 
subject to reduction from available state and federal Construction grant-in-aid and other 
financial assistance, be issued for the purpose of constructing wastewater treatment 
facility upgrades, additions and betterments, such improvements estimated to cost Four 
Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,700,000)?  

Article 2. To elect three Members to the Prudential Committee and two Officers as 
follows:

1.  One Prudential Committee Member for a one year term.
2.  One Prudential Committee Member for a two year term.
3.  One Prudential Committee Member for a three year term.